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Steuerschrank
Stahl 
mit eingebauter USV und Störungsüberwachung 
zur Fernbedienung von elektrischen 
Schnellschlussventilen

Diese Steuerschränke werden je nach Systemanforderung  
hinsichtlich Batterie, Auslöseschalter, Klemmleiste, 
USV-Modul und Sammelstörungsmelder ausgelegt und 
konfektioniert.

Control Locker
steel 
with built-in UPS and failure monitoring for 
remote control of electrically operated quick-
closing valves

The battery (-ies), release switches, terminal block, UPS  
and collective fault alarm module are laid out and installed 
depending on the system requirements in each  
specific case.

115 - 230 V AC  +  24 V DC 

H x B t B1 H1 H2 ≈kg

400 x 400 210 364 445 480 22,5

Elektrische Betriebsdaten / Electric Operating Data
Leistungsaufnahme / power consumption max. ~270 W
Versorgungsspannung / voltage supply 
- Hauptversorgung / main power supply 115 - 230 V AC, 47 - 63 Hz
- Parrallele Fremdeinspeisung / additional direct external power supply 24 V DC
Umgebungstemperatur / ambient temperature 0 - 45°C (0 - 25°C optimal / optimum)
Schutzart / protection class IP 22 / DIN EN 60529
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Pos.
item

Bezeichnung
denomination AW  3397 Pos.

item
Bezeichnung
denomination AW 3397

1 Steuerschrank / control locker St 7 Haupt-Unterbrechungsschalter / main power switch

2 Montageplatte / mounting plate St 8 Klemmleiste / terminal block

3 Dreh-Kontaktschalter mit Leuchtmelder
release switch with light indicator

9 Akkumulator (Batterie) / battery

10 Kabel-Verschraubung / cable union

5 Schilder / name plates 11 Sammelstörungsmelder 
collective fault alarm mode6 Batteriegepufferte Gleichstromversorgung

battery buffed direct current supply module 13 Nothammer / emergency hammer
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Schnellschlussventil PN 16
Sphäroguss, Durchgangsform 
federbelastet 
Elektrische Auslösung, Einzelspule

Flanschbohrungen nach DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
Verwendung: Verschiedene Arten von Flüssigkeiten, wie  
z.B. Heiz-, Diesel-, Schweröl und Wasser
Betätigungsarten:   
Manuell am Ventil, fernbedient elektrisch

Quick-closing Valve PN 16
nodular cast iron, straight pattern 
spring-loaded 
electric release, single solenoid

flange drilling acc. to DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
application: for different kind of liquids, mainly fuel oil,  
diesel oil, heating oil and water
operation mode:   
locally manual operation, remotely controlled electrically

DN L Hmax l4 ØD ØR Øk n Ød ≈kg

15 130 165 141 95 125 65 4 14 4,5

20 150 165 141 105 125 75 4 14 5,2

25 160 175 141 115 125 85 4 14 6,2

32 180 175 141 140 125 100 4 18 7,2

40 200 190 141 150 125 110 4 18 9,2

50 230 190 141 165 125 125 4 18 11,7

AW DN
Betriebsdruck 

working pressure 
max.

Medien-Temp. 
fluid temp. 

max.

Umgebungstemp. 
ambient temp. 

max.

33474 15-50 16 bar 140°C* 55°C

* Falls >70°C, muss der Auslöser gegen Wärmeabstrahlung vom Ventilkörper isoliert werden! 
* If >70°C, the actuator has to be insulated from valve body heat radiation!

ACHTUNG: Es gelten Einschränkungen bei Installation auf der Druckseite einer Pumpe! Bitte 
Rücksprache mit ARMATUREN-WOLFF.
ATTENTION: On the pressure side of a pump restrictions apply! Please contact ARMATUREN-
WOLFF for technical advice.

Pos.
item

Bezeichnung
denomination AW  33474 Pos.

item
Bezeichnung
denomination AW 33474

1 Gehäuse / body EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 7 Dichtung / gasket Novapress Universal

2 Oberteil / bonnet EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 8 O-Ring / O-ring FPM (Viton)

3 Spindel / stem X20Cr13 1.4021 11 Handrad / hand wheel FePO3 1.0347

4 Kegel / disc X20Cr13 1.4021 12 elektr. Auslöser 
electric actuator

CuZn40Pb2 CW617N 

5 Sitzring / seat bush X20Cr13 1.4021

6 Feder / spring SH 1.1200 13 Arretierstift / fixing pin

Elektrische Betriebsdaten / Electric Operating Data
Betriebsart / operation mode Ruhestromprinzip, 100% ED / closed current principle, 100% duty ratio
Leistungsaufnahme / power consumption 7,5 W
Versorgungsspannung / voltage supply 24 V DC
Schutzart / protection class IP 44 / DIN EN 60529
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DN L Hmax l4 ØD ØR Øk n Ød ≈kg

65 290 305 151 185 175 145 4 18 18,2

80 310 305 151 200 175 160 8 18 22,2

100 350 330 151 220 175 180 8 18 34,2

125 400 385 156 250 225 210 8 18 52,2

150 480 420 156 285 250 240 8 18 65,2

Elektrische Betriebsdaten / Electric Operating Data
Betriebsart / operation mode Ruhestromprinzip, 100% ED / closed current principle, 100% duty ratio
Leistungsaufnahme / power consumption 7,5 W
Versorgungsspannung / voltage supply 24 V DC
Schutzart / protection class IP 44 / DIN EN 60529

Pos.
item

Bezeichnung
denomination AW  33474 Pos.

item
Bezeichnung
denomination AW 33474

1 Gehäuse / body EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 6 Feder / spring SH 1.1200

2.1 Hülse / sleeve S355GT 1.0580 7 Dichtung / gasket Novapress Universal

2.2 Deckel / cover EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 8 O-Ring / O-ring FPM (Viton)

3 Spindel / stem X20Cr13 1.4021 11 Handrad / hand wheel FePO3 1.0347

4 Kegel / disc X20Cr13 1.4021 12 el. Auslöser / el. actuator

5 Sitzring / seat bush X20Cr13 1.4021 13 Arretierstift / fixing pin
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Schnellschlussventil PN 16
Sphäroguss, Durchgangsform 
federbelastet 
Elektrische Auslösung, Einzelspule

Flanschbohrungen nach DIN EN 1092-1 PN 25 
Verwendung: Verschiedene Arten von Flüssigkeiten, wie  
z.B. Heiz-, Diesel-, Schweröl und Wasser
Betätigungsarten:   
Manuell am Ventil, fernbedient elektrisch

Quick-closing Valve PN 16
nodular cast iron, straight pattern 
spring-loaded 
electric release, single solenoid

flange drilling acc. to DIN EN 1092-1 PN 25 
application: for different kind of liquids, mainly fuel oil,  
diesel oil, heating oil and water
operation mode:   
locally manual operation, remotely controlled electrically
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AW DN
Betriebsdruck 

working pressure 
max.

Medien-Temp. 
fluid temp. 

max.

Umgebungstemp. 
ambient temp. 

max.

33474 65-150 16 bar 140°C* 55°C

* Falls >70°C, muss der Auslöser gegen Wärmeabstrahlung vom Ventilkörper isoliert werden! 
* If >70°C, the actuator has to be insulated from valve body heat radiation!

ACHTUNG: Es gelten Einschränkungen bei Installation auf der Druckseite einer Pumpe! Bitte 
Rücksprache mit ARMATUREN-WOLFF.
ATTENTION: On the pressure side of a pump restrictions apply! Please contact ARMATUREN-
WOLFF for technical advice.
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Schnellschlussventil PN 16
Sphäroguss, Durchgangsform 
federbelastet 
Elektrische Auslösung, Doppelspule

Flanschbohrungen nach DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
Verwendung: Verschiedene Arten von Flüssigkeiten, wie  
z.B. Heiz-, Diesel-, Schweröl und Wasser
Betätigungsarten:   
Manuell am Ventil, fernbedient elektrisch

Quick-closing Valve PN 16
nodular cast iron, straight pattern 
spring-loaded 
electric release, double solenoid

flange drilling acc. to DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
application: for different kind of liquids, mainly fuel oil,  
diesel oil, heating oil and water
operation mode:   
locally manual operation, remotely controlled electrically

DN L Hmax l4 ØD ØR Øk n Ød ≈kg

15 130 165 172 95 125 65 4 14 4,3

20 150 165 172 105 125 75 4 14 5,0

25 160 175 172 115 125 85 4 14 6,0

32 180 175 172 140 125 100 4 18 7,0

40 200 190 172 150 125 110 4 18 9,0

50 230 190 172 165 125 125 4 18 11,5

Pos.
item

Bezeichnung
denomination AW  33484 Pos.

item
Bezeichnung
denomination AW 33484

1 Gehäuse / body EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 7 Dichtung / gasket Novapress Universal

2 Oberteil / bonnet EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 8 O-Ring / O-ring FPM (Viton)

3 Spindel / stem X20Cr13 1.4021 11 Handrad / hand wheel FePO3 1.0347

4 Kegel / disc X20Cr13 1.4021 12 elektr. Auslöser 
electric actuator5 Sitzring / seat bush X20Cr13 1.4021

6 Feder / spring SH 1.1200 13 Arretierstift / fixing pin

Elektrische Betriebsdaten / Electric Operating Data
Betriebsart / operation mode Ruhestromprinzip, 100% ED / closed current principle, 100% duty ratio
Leistungsaufnahme / power consumption 12 W (2x 6 W)
Versorgungsspannung / voltage supply 24 V DC (2x)
Schutzart / protection class IP 55 / DIN EN 60529
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AW DN
Betriebsdruck 

working pressure 
max.

Medien-Temp. 
fluid temp. 

max.

Umgebungstemp. 
ambient temp. 

max.

33484 15-50 16 bar 140°C* 55°C

* Falls >70°C, muss der Auslöser gegen Wärmeabstrahlung vom Ventilkörper isoliert werden! 
* If >70°C, the actuator has to be insulated from valve body heat radiation!

ACHTUNG: Es gelten Einschränkungen bei Installation auf der Druckseite einer Pumpe! Bitte 
Rücksprache mit ARMATUREN-WOLFF.
ATTENTION: On the pressure side of a pump restrictions apply! Please contact ARMATUREN-
WOLFF for technical advice.
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Schnellschlussventil PN 16
Sphäroguss, Durchgangsform 
federbelastet 
Elektrische Auslösung, Doppelspule

Flanschbohrungen nach DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
Verwendung: Verschiedene Arten von Flüssigkeiten, wie  
z.B. Heiz-, Diesel-, Schweröl und Wasser
Betätigungsarten:   
Manuell am Ventil, fernbedient elektrisch

Quick-closing Valve PN 16
nodular cast iron, straight pattern 
spring-loaded 
electric release, double solenoid

flange drilling acc. to DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
application: for different kind of liquids, mainly fuel oil,  
diesel oil, heating oil and water
operation mode:   
locally manual operation, remotely controlled electrically

DN L Hmax l4 ØD ØR Øk n Ød ≈kg

65 290 305 183 185 175 145 4 18 18,0

80 310 305 183 200 175 160 8 18 22,0

100 350 330 183 220 175 180 8 18 34,0

125 400 385 192 250 225 210 8 18 52,0

150 480 420 192 285 250 240 8 18 65,0

Elektrische Betriebsdaten / Electric Operating Data
Betriebsart / operation mode Ruhestromprinzip, 100% ED / closed current principle, 100% duty ratio
Leistungsaufnahme / power consumption 12 W (2x 6 W)
Versorgungsspannung / voltage supply 24 V DC (2x)
Schutzart / protection class IP 55 / DIN EN 60529

Pos.
item

Bezeichnung
denomination AW  33484 Pos.

item
Bezeichnung
denomination AW 33484

1 Gehäuse / body EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 6 Feder / spring SH 1.1200

2.1 Hülse / sleeve S355GT 1.0580 7 Dichtung / gasket Novapress Universal

2.2 Deckel / cover EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 8 O-Ring / O-ring FPM (Viton)

3 Spindel / stem X20Cr13 1.4021 11 Handrad / hand wheel FePO3 1.0347

4 Kegel / disc X20Cr13 1.4021 12 el. Auslöser / el. actuator

5 Sitzring / seat bush X20Cr13 1.4021 13 Arretierstift / fixing pin
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AW DN
Betriebsdruck 

working pressure 
max.

Medien-Temp. 
fluid temp. 

max.

Umgebungstemp. 
ambient temp. 

max.

33484 65-150 16 bar 140°C* 55°C

* Falls >70°C, muss der Auslöser gegen Wärmeabstrahlung vom Ventilkörper isoliert werden! 
* If >70°C, the actuator has to be insulated from valve body heat radiation!

ACHTUNG: Es gelten Einschränkungen bei Installation auf der Druckseite einer Pumpe! Bitte 
Rücksprache mit ARMATUREN-WOLFF.
ATTENTION: On the pressure side of a pump restrictions apply! Please contact ARMATUREN-
WOLFF for technical advice.
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Schnellschlussventil PN 16
Sphäroguss, Eckform 
federbelastet 
Elektrische Auslösung, Einzelspule

Flanschbohrungen nach DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
Verwendung: Verschiedene Arten von Flüssigkeiten, wie  
z.B. Heiz-, Diesel-, Schweröl und Wasser
Betätigungsarten:   
Manuell am Ventil, fernbedient elektrisch

Quick-closing Valve PN 16
nodular cast iron, angle pattern 
spring-loaded 
electric release, single solenoid

flange drilling acc. to DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
application: for different kind of liquids, mainly fuel oil,  
diesel oil, heating oil and water
operation mode:   
locally manual operation, remotely controlled electrically

DN L Hmax l4 ØD ØR Øk n Ød ≈kg

15 90 155 141 95 125 65 4 14 4,3
20 95 155 141 105 125 75 4 14 5,0

25 100 160 141 115 125 85 4 14 6,0

32 105 160 141 140 125 100 4 18 7,0

40 115 170 141 150 125 110 4 18 10,0

50 125 165 141 165 125 125 4 18 12,0

Pos.
item

Bezeichnung
denomination AW  33574 Pos.

item
Bezeichnung
denomination AW 33574

1 Gehäuse / body EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 7 Dichtung / gasket Novapress Universal

2 Oberteil / bonnet EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 8 O-Ring / O-ring FPM (Viton)

3 Spindel / stem X20Cr13 1.4021 11 Handrad / hand wheel FePO3 1.0347

4 Kegel / disc X20Cr13 1.4021 12 elektr. Auslöser 
electric actuator5 Sitzring / seat bush X20Cr13 1.4021

6 Feder / spring SH 1.1200 13 Arretierstift / fixing pin

Elektrische Betriebsdaten / Electric Operating Data
Betriebsart / operation mode Ruhestromprinzip, 100% ED / closed current principle, 100% duty ratio
Leistungsaufnahme / power consumption 7,5 W
Versorgungsspannung / voltage supply 24 V DC
Schutzart / protection class IP 44 / DIN EN 60529
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AW DN
Betriebsdruck 

working pressure 
max.

Medien-Temp. 
fluid temp. 

max.

Umgebungstemp. 
ambient temp. 

max.

33574 15-50 16 bar 140°C* 55°C

* Falls >70°C, muss der Auslöser gegen Wärmeabstrahlung vom Ventilkörper isoliert werden! 
* If >70°C, the actuator has to be insulated from valve body heat radiation!

ACHTUNG: Es gelten Einschränkungen bei Installation auf der Druckseite einer Pumpe! Bitte 
Rücksprache mit ARMATUREN-WOLFF.
ATTENTION: On the pressure side of a pump restrictions apply! Please contact ARMATUREN-
WOLFF for technical advice.
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Schnellschlussventil PN 16
Sphäroguss, Eckform 
federbelastet 
Elektrische Auslösung, Einzelspule

Flanschbohrungen nach DIN EN 1092-1 PN 25 
Verwendung: Verschiedene Arten von Flüssigkeiten, wie  
z.B. Heiz-, Diesel-, Schweröl und Wasser
Betätigungsarten:   
Manuell am Ventil, fernbedient elektrisch

Quick-closing Valve PN 16
nodular cast iron, angle pattern 
spring-loaded 
electric release, single solenoid

flange drilling acc. to DIN EN 1092-1 PN 25 
application: for different kind of liquids, mainly fuel oil,  
diesel oil, heating oil and water
operation mode:   
locally manual operation, remotely controlled electrically

DN L Hmax 156l4 ØD ØR Øk n Ød ≈kg

65 145 265 151 185 175 145 4 18 18,0

80 155 270 151 200 175 160 8 18 22,0

100 175 285 151 220 175 180 8 18 31,5

125 200 330 156 250 225 210 8 18 46,0

150 225 360 156 285 250 240 8 22 60,0

Elektrische Betriebsdaten / Electric Operating Data
Betriebsart / operation mode Ruhestromprinzip, 100% ED / closed current principle, 100% duty ratio
Leistungsaufnahme / power consumption 7,5 W
Versorgungsspannung / voltage supply 24 V DC
Schutzart / protection class IP 44 / DIN EN 60529

Pos.
item

Bezeichnung
denomination AW  33574 Pos.

item
Bezeichnung
denomination AW 33574

1 Gehäuse / body EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 6 Feder / spring SH 1.1200

2.1 Hülse / sleeve S355GT 1.0580 7 Dichtung / gasket Novapress Universal

2.2 Deckel / cover EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 8 O-Ring / O-ring FPM (Viton)

3 Spindel / stem X20Cr13 1.4021 11 Handrad / hand wheel FePO3 1.0347

4 Kegel / disc X20Cr13 1.4021 12 el. Auslöser / el. actuator

5 Sitzring / seat bush X20Cr13 1.4021 13 Arretierstift / fixing pin
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AW DN
Betriebsdruck 

working pressure 
max.

Medien-Temp. 
fluid temp. 

max.

Umgebungstemp. 
ambient temp. 

max.

33574 65-150 16 bar 140°C* 55°C

* Falls >70°C, muss der Auslöser gegen Wärmeabstrahlung vom Ventilkörper isoliert werden! 
* If >70°C, the actuator has to be insulated from valve body heat radiation!

ACHTUNG: Es gelten Einschränkungen bei Installation auf der Druckseite einer Pumpe! Bitte 
Rücksprache mit ARMATUREN-WOLFF.
ATTENTION: On the pressure side of a pump restrictions apply! Please contact ARMATUREN-
WOLFF for technical advice.
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Schnellschlussventil PN 16
Sphäroguss, Eckform 
federbelastet 
Elektrische Auslösung, Doppelspule

Flanschbohrungen nach DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
Verwendung: Verschiedene Arten von Flüssigkeiten, wie  
z.B. Heiz-, Diesel-, Schweröl und Wasser
Betätigungsarten:   
Manuell am Ventil, fernbedient elektrisch

Quick-closing Valve PN 16
nodular cast iron, angle pattern 
spring-loaded 
electric release, double solenoid

flange drilling acc. to DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
application: for different kind of liquids, mainly fuel oil,  
diesel oil, heating oil and water
operation mode:   
locally manual operation, remotely controlled electrically

DN L Hmax l4 ØD ØR Øk n Ød ≈kg

15 90 155 172 95 125 65 4 14 4,3

20 95 155 172 105 125 75 4 14 5,0

25 100 160 172 115 125 85 4 14 6,0

32 105 160 172 140 125 100 4 18 7,0

40 115 170 172 150 125 110 4 18 10,0

50 125 165 172 165 125 125 4 18 12,0

Pos.
item

Bezeichnung
denomination AW  33584 Pos.

item
Bezeichnung
denomination AW 33584

1 Gehäuse / body EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 7 Dichtung / gasket Novapress Universal

2 Oberteil / bonnet EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 8 O-Ring / O-ring FPM (Viton)

3 Spindel / stem X20Cr13 1.4021 11 Handrad / hand wheel FePO3 1.0347

4 Kegel / disc X20Cr13 1.4021 12 elektr. Auslöser 
electric actuator5 Sitzring / seat bush X20Cr13 1.4021

6 Feder / spring SH 1.1200 13 Arretierstift / fixing pin

Elektrische Betriebsdaten / Electric Operating Data
Betriebsart / operation mode Ruhestromprinzip, 100% ED / closed current principle, 100% duty ratio
Leistungsaufnahme / power consumption 12 W (2x 6 W)
Versorgungsspannung / voltage supply 24 V DC (2x)
Schutzart / protection class IP 55 / DIN EN 60529
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AW DN
Betriebsdruck 

working pressure 
max.

Medien-Temp. 
fluid temp. 

max.

Umgebungstemp. 
ambient temp. 

max.

33584 15-50 16 bar 140°C* 55°C

* Falls >70°C, muss der Auslöser gegen Wärmeabstrahlung vom Ventilkörper isoliert werden! 
* If >70°C, the actuator has to be insulated from valve body heat radiation!

ACHTUNG: Es gelten Einschränkungen bei Installation auf der Druckseite einer Pumpe! Bitte 
Rücksprache mit ARMATUREN-WOLFF.
ATTENTION: On the pressure side of a pump restrictions apply! Please contact ARMATUREN-
WOLFF for technical advice.
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Schnellschlussventil PN 16
Sphäroguss, Eckform 
federbelastet 
Elektrische Auslösung, Doppelspule

Flanschbohrungen nach DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
Verwendung: Verschiedene Arten von Flüssigkeiten, wie  
z.B. Heiz-, Diesel-, Schweröl und Wasser
Betätigungsarten:   
Manuell am Ventil, fernbedient elektrisch

Quick-closing Valve PN 16
nodular cast iron, angle pattern 
spring-loaded 
electric release, double solenoid

flange drilling acc. to DIN EN 1092-1 PN 16 
application: for different kind of liquids, mainly fuel oil,  
diesel oil, heating oil and water
operation mode:   
locally manual operation, remotely controlled electrically

DN L Hmax l4 ØD ØR Øk n Ød ≈kg

65 145 265 183 185 175 145 4 18 18,0

80 155 270 183 200 175 160 8 18 22,0

100 175 285 183 220 175 180 8 18 31,5

125 200 330 192 250 225 210 8 18 46,0

150 225 360 192 285 250 240 8 18 60,0

Elektrische Betriebsdaten / Electric Operating Data
Betriebsart / operation mode Ruhestromprinzip, 100% ED / closed current principle, 100% duty ratio
Leistungsaufnahme / power consumption 12 W (2x 6 W)
Versorgungsspannung / voltage supply 24 V DC (2x)
Schutzart / protection class IP 55 / DIN EN 60529

Pos.
item

Bezeichnung
denomination AW  33584 Pos.

item
Bezeichnung
denomination AW 33584

1 Gehäuse / body EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 6 Feder / spring SH 1.1200

2.1 Hülse / sleeve S355GT 1.0580 7 Dichtung / gasket Novapress Universal

2.2 Deckel / cover EN-GJS-400-18U-LT EN-JS1049 8 O-Ring / O-ring FPM (Viton)

3 Spindel / stem X20Cr13 1.4021 11 Handrad / hand wheel FePO3 1.0347

4 Kegel / disc X20Cr13 1.4021 12 el. Auslöser / el. actuator

5 Sitzring / seat bush X20Cr13 1.4021 13 Arretierstift / fixing pin

l4

H m
ax

L

ØR

Øk/nxØd

ØD

DN

3

8

2.1

2.2

6

7

4

5

1

12

11

13

L

AW DN
Betriebsdruck 

working pressure 
max.

Medien-Temp. 
fluid temp. 

max.

Umgebungstemp. 
ambient temp. 

max.

33584 65-150 16 bar 140°C* 55°C

* Falls >70°C, muss der Auslöser gegen Wärmeabstrahlung vom Ventilkörper isoliert werden! 
* If >70°C, the actuator has to be insulated from valve body heat radiation!

ACHTUNG: Es gelten Einschränkungen bei Installation auf der Druckseite einer Pumpe! Bitte 
Rücksprache mit ARMATUREN-WOLFF.
ATTENTION: On the pressure side of a pump restrictions apply! Please contact ARMATUREN-
WOLFF for technical advice.























Elektric Quick-Closing Valve Systems
Enquiry Form/Specification

1) General

Company (shipyard, customer):

Address:

Person in charge (commercial):

Phone, Fax:

Email:

Person in charge (tecnical):

Phone, Fax:

Email:

2) Specification

Flanges Classification society

(DIN PN x / ANSI x / JIS x)

Pressure class PN Flag state

Remarks:

Please observe the corresponding datasheets and operating manuals!

¹ Actuators single/double An actuator with double  solenoid is required at valves, which

a) are installed at fuel oil day tanks for the supply of

b) main engine and generators  , in case

c) these valves are installed without redundancy .

² Grouping: Actuators with a double solenoid may not be combined under one release switch.

Project / hull no.:

addtl. reference:

Delivery time:

addtl. remarks:

Datei: F 7.4-6 Enquiry - electric QCV systems.xlsx Version: 0 Freigabedatum: 27.08.2012 Freigabe durch: H. Wolff Seite: 1 von 2



Elektric Quick-Closing Valve Systems
Enquiry Form/Specification

3) Technical Specification/Design:

Pos. Valve no. System or Designation Materials Pattern DN Operating Medium Class 3.1 cert.? Actuator¹ Grouping²

(plan valve number) (e.g. "HFO Day Tank BB") (e.g. NCI/st.st.) (straight/angle) (15-150) Pressure Temperature inspection? (single/double) (release switch no. x)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
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TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE 
Certificate No: 
TAP00001Z8 
 
 
 

 
 
This is to certify: 
That the Quick Closing Valve System 
 
with type designation(s) 
FSV AkkuTEC II 
 
Issued to 

Armaturen-Wolff Friedrich H. Wolff GmbH & Co. KG  
Hamburg, Germany 
 
is found to comply with 
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems 
 
 
Application : 
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed 
by DNV GL. 
 
 

 
 

      
 
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-12-13  
 

 
This Certificate is valid until 2024-12-12.  

DNV GL local station: Hamburg CMC 
 
Approval Engineer: Hagen Markus 

for DNV GL  

     

Olaf Drews  

Head of Section  
 

                                              
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.  
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.  
   



 
 Job Id: 262.1-030169-1  

Certificate No: TAP00001Z8 
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Product description 
The quick closing valve system of type FSV AkkuTEC II consist of a control cabinet and quick closing 
valves provided with spring loaded actuators released by one or two solenoids. 
Design of the quick closing valves according to type approval certificate TAP00001Z7. 
 
Technical Data 
Control cabinet 
 

Power supply (primary) 115 - 230V AC, 50/60 Hz 

UPS device AkkuTEC Battery buffered - 24V 

Power supply (back-up) 24V DC 

Monitoring unit  LOGO! 24 RC with potential free alarm contacts 

Rotary control switches with indicator light 1…n 
 
Solenoids 
 

Operation mode closed-circuit principle, 100% ED 

Power supply 24V DC 

Electrical connection connector GDM3011, Pg11, IP 65 

Cable 3-wire (DNV GL type approved) 
 
 
Application/Limitation 
For the design of the quick closing valve system such as grouping of valves or providing of double 
solenoids valve actuators as well as the installation of the quick closing system the instruction “Operating 
Instruction Electric Quick-Closing valve system, AN 7.4-13” is to be observed. Regarding Quick-Closing 
valves the instruction “Operation Manual FSV, FSÖV, SSVF, AN 7.4-4”. 
 
Ambient temperature range:  0°C up to 55°C.  
Maximum media temperature:  140°C  
 
For ambient temperatures well above 55°C and media temperatures above 70°C additional cooling for 
the control cabinet respectively insulation of the valves solenoids is to be provided. 
 
For application of the FSV AkkuTECII the requirements of flag state administration may have to be 
observed. 
 
Type Approval documentation 
Actual certificate TAP00001Z8 
Drawings 
 

33474004_S_1_f Control cabinet for 4 electrical actuators (door closed) 
33474004_S_2_f Control cabinet for 4 electrical actuators (door opened) and parts list 
33474004_S_3_f Parts list (associated with 33474004_S-1f and 33474004_S_2_f) 
FSV AkkuTec II Wiring diagram “Schalteinheit elektrisch für FSV mit Sammelstörung“, 

2008-04-14 
 
- “Operating Instruction Electric Quick-Closing valve system, AN 7.4-13”, Version 6. 
- DNVGL Assessment report of production place Hamburg, 2019-09-11 
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Previous certificate GL 58 630-08HH 
Test reports  
- paconsult no.: 07-1875, Vibration test on quick closing valves and control cabinet  
- paconsult no.: 08-1937, IP 55 test acc. to DIN EN 60529   
- paconsult no.: 13- 5044 dry heat test (55°C, 16h) 
 
Drawings 
33474004_S_1_e Control cabinet for 4 actuators (door closed)  
33474004_S_2_e Control cabinet for 4 actuators (door opened) and parts list  
   33474004_S_3_e (associated with 33474004_S-1e and 33474004_S_2_e) 
FSV AkkuTecII  Switch gear unit electrical for FSV with group failure detection Control cabinet for  
   4 actuators (circuit diagram)  
FSV AkkuTecII  Switch gear unit electrical for FSV with group failure detection  

Control cabinet for 4 actuators (circuit diagram with numbered clamps)  
 
Miscellaneous documents 
- AN 7.4-13 Instruction handbook dated 2013-08-20  
- F7.4 - 4 Form test protocol electrical actuator  
- F7.4 - 5 Form test protocol electrical control cabinet  
 
Tests carried out 
Vibration test, IP 55 test acc. to DIN EN 60529, Dry heat test (55°C, 16h) 
 
Marking of product 
 
Example 
 

 
 
 
 
Periodical assessment 
For retention of the Type Approval, a DNV GL Surveyor shall perform periodical assessment after two 
years (+/- 90 days) and after 3.5 years (+/- 90 days) to verify that the conditions for the Type Approval 
are complied with. Refer to the Class Programme DNVGL-CP-0338, Sec.4. 
 
End of certificate 
 
 



Type Approval Certificate

Page 1 of 2  
Certificate No: 

Issue Date: 

Expiry Date: 14/11/2021

20/02/2020

91-20413(E6)-02

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK

TA01 1.0.0

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred 
to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense 
caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant 
Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and 
conditions set out in that contract.

Torsten Schroeder

Senior Specialist to Lloyd's Register EMEA 
A member of the Lloyd's Register group

This is to certify that the undernoted product(s) has/have been tested with satisfactory results in accordance with 
the relevant requirements of the Lloyd's Register Type Approval System. 

Manufacturer Armaturen Wolff

Address Friedrich H. Wolff GmbH & Co. KG, Oehleckerring 29, Hamburg, 22419, 
Germany

Type Valves - General

Description Flange spring loaded quick opening or quick closing valves of straight or angle 
type, standard compact or bellow-sealed design, either rope-, hydraulically- or 
pneumatically activated 
Flange spring-loaded quick-opening or quick-closing valves, electrically 
actuated 

Trade Name AW

Application As quick closing and opening valves in marine.

Specified Standard Lloyd’s Register Rules and Regulations for the Classification of Ships, 2019

Ratings see Appendix 
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Certificate No: 

Issue Date: 

Expiry Date: 14/11/2021

20/02/2020

91-20413(E6)-02

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, UK

TA01 1.0.0

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred 
to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense 
caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant 
Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and 
conditions set out in that contract.

 

Additional Tests Dust and water jet test for valve electr. release unit PRA 709 acc. DIN EN 60529 - 
IP55, 
fire release function test for thermal link aligned to EN ISO 15541, 
vibration test for valves and switch box 
 
 

This certificate is not valid for equipment, the design, ratings or operating parameters of which have been varied 
from the specimen tested.  The manufacturer should notify Lloyd's Register EMEA of any modification or changes to 
the equipment in order to obtain a valid Certificate.

The Design Appraisal Document No. ENS 20431-07, Issue No. 3 and its supplementary Type Approval Terms and 
Conditions form part of this Certificate.
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Certificate No: 91/20413(E6)-02

Issue Date: 20.02.2020

Expiry Date: 19.02.2025

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively,

referred to in this clause as ‘Lloyd's Register’. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss,

damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a

contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is

exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Appendix

TYPES AW  33005  to  34517 , DN 15 - 250

AW  3320F  to  3350F, DN 200 – 250

AW 33075-TS to 33585-TS, DN 15 - 200

RATINGS Nominal diameter:  DN 15   to  250

Quick closing valves type number:    AW  33  X  Y  Z (-TS)

Quick opening valves type number:  AW  34  X  Y  Z (-TS)

For X: Body material: Pattern: Nom. Pressure:

0 Rg. 5 (2.1096) straight PN16

1 Rg. 5 (2.1096) angle PN16

2 GS-C25 (1.0619) straight PN40

3 GS-C25 (1.0619) angle PN40

4 GGG 40.3

(0.7043)

straight PN16

5 GGG 40.3

(0.7043)

angle PN16

For  Y:   0 –  manual actuation

                1 – (universal) hydraulic / pneumatic release

                2 – pneumatic release (only for classic design)

                7 – electric actuation single solenoid

                 8 – electric actuation double solenoid

For  Z:   5 – regular design, fire safe ( only for quick closing valves )

                7 – bellows- sealed design  (for quick closing and opening valves )

                F – classic design, fire safe (only for quick closing valves)

-TS:   with thermal link (only for electric actuator)

Disc material : X20Cr13 or G-CuSn5ZnPb
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РОССИЙСКИЙ МОРСКОЙ РЕГИСТР СУДОХОДСТВА 
НУ851АМ МАК1Т1МЕ КЕ618ТЕК ОР $Н1РРтб 

Стр. 
Ра^е. 1 12 

6.8.3 

СВИДЕТЕЛЬСТВО О ТИПОВОМ ОДОБРЕНИИ 
ТУРЕ ЛРРКОУЛЕ СЕКТИ 1СЛТЕ 

Изготовитель 
МапиГасШгег АО"ПО"Технофлот"(ИНН: 7813384275)/18С"ТесНпо/1оГ(УАТ: 7813384275), 

на производственной базе/ргойисИоп М^асШу АгтаЫгеп - У^о1^1'пейпск Н. \Vо^^6тЬН&Со.КС 

Адрес 
А(1с1ге88 195273 Россия, г. Санкт-Петербург, Пискаревский пр., дом 63, Лит.А 

1И.А,63 Р^$ка^еVзк^ ауепие, 81:. Ре1ег$Ьиг^ 195273 Ки$$1а; 
ОеМескегпп^ 29, 0-22419 НатЬиг^, Сегтапу. 

Изделие* 
Ргос1ис1* 

Быстрозапорные клапаны с электро/гидроприводом и станции управления БЗК для судовых 
трубопроводов 1, 2иЗ классов. 
Е1есМс/Ну(1гаиИс ЛНге ^и^ск-с^озе га1ге& апЛ ^и^ск-с^о5е соп^^о^ 5^а^:^оп /ог 1, 2 апЛ 3 с1а&$ 
ргреИпез. 

К о д номенклатуры 
Сойе оГ потепс1а1иге 08030100, 08030210, 08030220, 08030230 

На основании освидетельствования и проведенных испытаний удостоверяется , что выше-
упомянутое(ые) изделие(я) удовлетворяет(ют) требованиям Российского морского регистра судоходства. 

ТЫз 18 1о сегИГу 1;Ьа1 оп Ше Ьа818 оГ 1Ье 8игуеу апс1 1е818 сагпес! ои1 1Ье аЬоуе т е п й о п е с ! 11;ет(8) сотр11е8(1у) теНЬ 1Ье 
геяи1гетеп18 оГ Ки881ап М а г 1 й т е Ке§151ег оГ 8111рр1п§. 

Изделия отвечают требованиям гл.4 части VIII Правил Классификации и Постройки Морских Судов, 2017. 
Ргос1ис1:5 сотр1у \л/11:11 гери1гетеп1: о1'5ес.4 раП VIII о<'1Ье Ки1е5 СоггИе С1а55Жса1:10п апс1 СопзггисИоп о('5еа-Со1пд 
5111р5,2017. 

Н а с ю я щ с е Свидетельство о типовом одобрении действительно до 16 06 2022 
ТЫз Туре Арргоуа! СеШГюаГе 18 уа11с1 ип111 

Настоящее Свидетельство о типовом одобрении теряет силу в случаях, установленных в Правилах 
технического наблюдения за постройкой судов и изготовлением материалов и изделий для судов. 

Т1118 Туре Арргоуа! Сег11Йса1е. Ьедошев 1пуа1м3 ш са8е8 8г1ри1а1её 1п Ки1е8 Гог Ше ТесЬшса! 8иретз10п с1ипп§ 
Соп81;гисйоп оГ 8111р8 апс! МапиГа(^й|»_рРЗЪ1|^а^{Ь.Ма1егш18 апс! Р г о й и с й . 

Дата выдачи / • - ' / ^ , * № 1 7 . 0 1 0 4 0 . 3 1 3 

Ва1е оГ 188ие 
16.06.2017 

Российский морской регистр судох^егва' 
Кш81ап МагШте Ке8181ег оГ ЗН! 

*Дополнительную информацию смотрйтя*.4Йар 
Ас1ё111опа1 {пГоппайоп зее оуег1еаС. 



Технические данные ' -ч^- «т.-" 
ТесЬп1са1 (1а1а 

2 / 2 

Быстрозапорные клапаны с электро/гидроприводом, материал: чугун, бронза, латунь, нерж.сталь. 
Е1ес1:пс/Нус1гаи11с с1г1Уе ^и^ск-сIо5е уакез та1епа1: сазИ 1гоп, Ьгоше, Ьгазз, 51:а1п1е55 51ее1. 

Обозначение/Ое51дпаг1оп: А\Л/-3361, А\Л/-3362, АУУ-3397, АШ-33204, АVV-33214, А\Л/-33304, А\Л/-33314, А\Л/-33404, 
А\Л/-33414, А\Л/-33474, АУУ-33484, АVV-33504, АУУ-33514, АУУ-33574, А\Л/-33584. 

Рабочее давлениеЛЛ/огк1пд ргеззиге РЫ: 0,5-2,5 МПа/МРа 

Номинальный диаметр/Мот1па1 сИате^ег ОЫ: 15-200 мм/тт 

Техническая документация и д а т а ее одобрения Российским морским регистром судоходства 
ТесЬп1са1 й о с и т е Ш а й о п а п ё 1Ье с1а1е оГ 11з арргоуа! Ьу К.и581ап М а г 1 й т е К.е§151ег оГ 8Ырр1п§ 

Техническая документация 18-ТР/02-23052017 одобрена письмом 313-57-155538 от 06.06.2017. 
Тес11п1са1 с1оситеп1аг1оп 18-ТР/02-23052017 отаз арргоуес! Ьу 1еПег 313-57-155538 с1а1ес1 06.06.2017. 

Образец изделия и с п ы т а н п о д техническим наблюдением Российского морского регистра судоходства. 
Ргос1ис1'8 8рес1теп Ьаз Ьееп 1;е81:ес1 тлпйег Л е 1есЬп1са1 зирегу181оп оГ Ки881ап Мап1;1те Ке§181ег оГ 8Ь1ррт§. 

А к т № 17.01035.313 ^ 6.06.2017 . 

К е р о П N0. оГ 

Область применения и ограничения 
АррИсайоп апё Ит11аиоп8 ^ -

В судовых трубопроводах 1,2 и 3 классов для перекачки: пресной воды, забортной воды, масел, 
топлива и нефтепродуктов. 
1п 1,2 апс1 3 с1а55 р1реПпе$ $\л/арр1пд <'ге511 \л/а1:ег, зеа-ууагег, 1иЬг1са1:1пд о\\$, ^ие\ апё ре1го1еипп 
с1епуа1:|уе5. 

Вид документа, выдаваемого на изделие 
Туре оГ йоситеп! 188ие(1 Гог ргойис! 
Изделие должно поставляться со Свидетельством Российского морского регистра судоходтсва по 
форме 6.5.30 или 6.5.31. Щ; 
ТИе ргос1исг зНаИ Ье с1еНуегес) УУЛН Ри551ап Ма гШте Кед151:ег о!" Б Ы р р т д СеШЯсаге т ассогс1апсе тхЬ 
^огт 6.5.30 ог 6.5.31. 

06/2015 
1 7 . 0 1 0 4 0 . 3 1 3 
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